MERRILL
el

CITY oF PARKS

CITY OF MERRILL
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
AGENDA ¢ WEDNESDAY MAY 22, 2019

Regular Meeti

ng City Hall Council Chambers 5:30 PM

Ca

Il to Order

Preliminary items:

1.

Vouchers - April & May 2019

3. Other agenda items for consideration:

1.

4.

Consider lease between City of Merrill and Merrill Area Public Schools for
rental space in the lower level of City Hall commonly known as the old Senior
Center/Merrill Area Enrichment Center.

. Street Use Permit application from Ballyhoo's to close Prospect Street (from

Grand Avenue to West Main Street) from 11:00 A.M. to 11:00 P.M. on
Saturday, July 27th, 2019, for Lobsterfest event.

Discuss the plans and schedule for the reconstruction of Main Street between
Cleveland Street and Center Avenue - Public Works Director/City Engineer
Akey

2020 Capital Requests - Street Superintendent Bonack

4. Monthly Reports:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Public Works Director/City Engineer Akey
Building Inspector/Zoning Administrator Pagel
Street Superintendent Bonack

Street & Weed Commissioner Liberty
Consider placing monthly reports on file

Establish date, time and location of next regular meeting

Pu

blic Comment Period

Adjournment



